Draft Minutes April 3, 2018, Fred Varley School Council Meeting
Fred Varley Public School, 81 Alexander Lawrie Avenue, Markham, ON L6E 0J8
T: 905-910-0034 F: 289-554-0521 Email: fvcouncil@gmail.com

Attendance: Lori Hall (Principal), Hirosh Abeywardane, Anita Jarchow, Jenny So, Bonita Kwok, Niki Paizis, Kathy Pigatsiotopoulos, Alice Fung,

Samira Jivraj, Min Cao

Staff: Janice Franklin (Vice-Principal)

Students: N/A

Absent: Pamela Selvaratnam, Fion Lee-Madan, Thiva Kulasingam, Janarthan Vedantham, Julia Liao

Item

Discussion

Action Item

e Welcome

Welcome to the Fred Varley School Council (FVSC) meeting

e Approval of last e All approved Motion Niki P.
meeting’s minutes Second Kathy P.
(Feb 20, 2018)

e Principal’s message | ¢ ETFO had a School Violence Symposium on March 7

o Discussions around impact of classroom violence to students and teachers
o All children have a right to education
o Teachers are supported and evolving in their practice to accommodate
differences
o This past month FV Staff are training in crisis prevention institute training; to
support children with anxiety
o Building inclusive schools, having schools where children feel they belong
o Working with families to help support the children and navigate
o York region has partially integrated programs, moving towards inclusion and
not marginalizing the children; important for children to have other children to
socialize with
e Staff working on arts night May 16
e Spring concert April 25, Grade 2 FI + Intermediate band
e Treasury report e Please see report attached at the end of these minutes
Action Lori H.

e Lori to follow up with updates on funds spent, waiting for more details as expenses
are processed

e Sub-Committees

i. Healthy Schools
e Gathering of voices




Item

Discussion

Action Item

o No update this month
o Need more people to attend the next council meeting to sort data
o Analysis at next meeting from 7-8:30pm

e May Heritage Event
o Qrant received to cover this event

iii. Fundraising (Pizza, Popcorn, Movie Night etc.)
e Cookie sales, Spring Sale
o Plan for May 16
o chocolate chip cookies this round

e Pizza
o Last round of orders complete
o Pizza until 2™ last week of school

e Next Movie night
o Planned for April 11
o Cash online orders due Friday April 6
o Poster contest ends Wednesday April 4
o Need volunteers to help out during movie night

e Spirit Wear:
o Plan to sell existing spirit wear stock during next event/concert

iv. Pro Grant
e Need to decide on a program

e New business

e Regional Parent Symposium is being held on April 4, at 5:00pm

e York Region District School Board Town Hall Meeting Wednesday, April 18 at

Markville Secondary
e Teacher appreciation lunch proposed for Friday June 22

e Next meeting

e Next meeting Wednesday, May 9 at 6pm

e Adjournment

FVSC meeting adjourned at 8:20 pm.

Motion Alice F.
Second Kathy P.




2017 - 2018 School Council Fund Report
As of Mar 27, 2017

Opening Balance as of September 1, 2017

Funds Raised - Revenue:

Pizza

Spirit Wear

Movie Night

Cookies

Concert

Return from YRDSB for Tarmac

Return from YRDSB for Kindie Outdoor Equipment

Funds Spent - Expenses:
Carts/Tables/Pins/Movie License
Cost Sharing
Forest of Reading
Maker Spaces
Math & Fitness Night
Athletics
Classroom Libraries
Healthy Snack
Music
School Events

Closing Balance as of March 27, 2017

Subtotal
Total Revenue

In

36,926.20
2,492.90
996.24
1,788.68
108.64
1,871.28
1,065.45
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$ 45,249.39

Total

(@a+b)-c
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12,228.34

Out

11,211.18
2,615.33
688.32
638.95

15,153.78
30,095.61

1,528.03
6,250.00
1,024.33
150.00
243.31
901.89
1,325.27
2,000.00
631.35
569.12

14,623.30

27,700.65

(a)



2017 - 2018 School Council Projected Funds

Opening Balance as of September 1, 2017 S 12,228.34 (a)
Projected Funds Raised - Revenue: In Out
Pizza S 36,926.40 $ 18,463.20
Spirit Wear $ 2,434.70 $ 2,615.33
Movie Night S 996.24 S 688.32
Cookies $ 1,707.20 $ 653.00
Concert S 108.64 $ -
Return from YRDSB for Tarmac S 1,871.28
Return from YRDSB for Kindie Outdoor Equipment S 1,065.45
SubTotal $ 45,109.91 $ 22,419.85
Total $ 22,690.06 (b)

Projected Funds Spent - Expenses:

Carts/Tables/Pins/Movie License S 1,528.03
Cost Sharing (Tech Tubs/Otterboxes) S 6,250.00
Math & Fitness night S 243.31
Forest of Reading S 1,024.33
Healthy Snack S 2,000.00
School Events S 569.12
School Events - remaining allotted S 930.88
Music S 631.35
Music - Spent but not yet posted S 300.00
Music - remaining allotted S 68.65
Maker Spaces S 150.00
Maker Spaces - remaining allotted S 1,350.00
Classroom Libraries S 1,325.27
Classroom Libraries - Spent but not Posted S 3,786.84
Athletics S 901.89
Athletic - remaining allotted S 98.11
Outdoor Spaces - Spent but not Posted S 631.65
Outdoor Spaces - remaining allotted S 868.35
School Discretionary Fund S 500.00
Grade 8 Graduation S 500.00
Carry Over Cost Sharing for 2018-2019 S 6,250.00

Total

n

29,907.78 (c)

Projected Closing Balance as of June 30, 2018 (a+b)-c S 5,010.62



